

Oriental Aromatics

Ref: OAL/BSE/NSE/89/2021-22

25th January, 2022

To
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip ID : OAL
Scrip Code: 500078

To
The Manager
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Symbol: OAL
Series : EQ

Sub: Submission of Newspaper publication of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

We are enclosing herewith copies of newspaper publication of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2021 published on 22nd January, 2022 in Financial Express (English) and in Loksatta (Marathi) which were considered and approved by the Board of Directors, in their meeting held on 21st January, 2022.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

For Oriental Aromatics Limited

Kiranpreet Gill
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Oriental Aromatics Ltd.

Registered Office 133, Jehangir Building, 2nd Floor, M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001, India.

T +91-22-66556000 / 43214000 **F** +91-22-66556099 **E** oa@orientalaromatics.com **CIN** L17299MH1972PLC285731

www.orientalaromatics.com



CIN : L27102MH1994PLC152925

Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Tel.: 91 22 42861000 Fax: 91 22 42863000 Email: jsws.investor@jsw.in Website: www.jsw.in

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021

(Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	28,850	28,000	19,239	82,809	46,329	70,727
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	5,067	7,739	3,944	20,656	6,245	12,582
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional)	5,067	7,739	3,944	20,656	6,245	12,196
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional)	3,424	5,383	2,829	14,065	4,375	8,393
Total Comprehensive Income for the period[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,773	7,081	2,948	15,645	4,870	9,035
Paid up Equity Share Capital	240	240	241	240	241	241
Paid up Debt Capital #	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	60,323	57,757	42,494	60,323	42,494	46,675
Net Worth	54,336	51,130	38,253	54,336	38,253	42,285
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (Rs.)	14.25	22.36	11.77	58.48	18.20	34.92
Diluted (Rs.)	14.17	22.27	11.70	58.19	18.10	34.72
Capital Redemption Reserve	774	774	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	5,439	5,439	5,439	5,439	5,439	5,439
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	4.00	4.39	1.93	4.36	1.59	2.60
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	12.92	14.85	7.75	14.03	4.95	6.52
Debt-Equity Ratio	0.88	0.97	1.20	0.88	1.20	1.10

represents Listed Debentures

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021

(Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	38,071	32,503	21,859	99,476	52,905	79,839
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	6,261	9,791	3,881	24,671	5,743	12,098
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	6,261	9,791	3,881	24,671	5,743	12,015
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	4,516	7,179	2,669	17,595	3,682	7,873
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,777	9,221	2,832	19,470	4,293	8,661
Paid up Equity Share Capital	240	240	241	240	241	241
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March						46,462
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (Rs.)	18.14	29.79	11.15	72.47	15.45	32.91
Diluted (Rs.)	18.02	29.67	11.09	72.11	15.36	32.73

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / nine months Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly / nine months Financial Results along with other items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.jsw.in)

Date : 21st January 2022
Place : MumbaiFor JSW Steel Limited
Seshagiri Rao M.V.S
Jt. Managing Director & Group CFO

POLYCAB INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Unit 4, Plot Number 105, Halol Vadodara Road, Village Nurpura, Taluka Halol, Panchmahal, Gujarat - 389350
Corporate Office: Polycab House, 771, Mogul Lane, Mahim (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400016
CIN No: L31300GJ1996PLC114183 Tel.: +91 22 67351400 Website: www.polycab.com E-mail: shares@polycab.com

Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021

(₹ Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
	31 Dec 21	30 Sep 21	31 Dec 20	31 Dec 21	31 Dec 20	31 Dec 20
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations	33,936.45	30,340.37	27,788.43	83,068.78	59,456.41	59,456.41
Net profit for the period before tax	3,246.83	2,641.73	3,314.16	6,858.37	6,435.28	6,435.28
Net profit for the period after tax from continuing operations	2,483.71	1,978.07	2,450.22	5,198.94	5,707.46	5,707.46
Net profit for the period after tax from discontinued operations	677.85	27.22	185.95	720.53	319.76	319.76
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,224.96	1,988.20	2,566.35	5,938.73	6,230.60	6,230.60
Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,493.89	1,492.56	1,490.73	1,493.89	1,490.73	1,490.73
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				46,048.21		
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)* (for continuing operations)						
a) Basic	16.52	13.09	16.36	34.47	38.17	38.17
b) Diluted	16.50	13.01	16.30	34.32	38.02	38.02
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)* (for continuing operations and discontinued operations)						
a) Basic	21.06	13.27	17.61	39.30	40.32	40.32
b) Diluted	21.03	13.19	17.54	39.13	40.16	40.16

*not annualised for quarters and nine months

Notes

- The above consolidated financials results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 21 January 2022.
- Additional information of standalone financial results are as follows:

(₹ Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
	31 Dec 21	30 Sep 21	31 Dec 20	31 Dec 21	31 Dec 20	31 Dec 20
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations	33,627.99	30,159.53	27,799.29	82,446.86	59,314.40	59,314.40
Net profit for the period before tax before exceptional item	3,196.74	2,609.50	3,299.77	6,775.59	6,407.74	6,407.74
Net profit for the period before tax after exceptional item	4,439.99	2,609.50	3,299.77	8,018.84	6,407.74	6,407.74
Net profit for the period after tax	3,380.14	1,980.02	2,441.26	6,110.75	5,684.93	5,684.93

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. For full format of the quarterly/yearly financial results, visit Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com), Company website (www.polycab.com) or scan below QR code.



For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

Inder T. Jaisinghani

Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 21 January 2022

DIN : 00309108

Regd. Office: 133, Jehangir Building, 2nd Floor, M.G. Road, Mumbai - 400 001.
CIN : L17209MH1972PLC285731Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2021.

Rs. in Lakh (Except Per Share Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	20,581.72	71,059.24	19,096.75	20,581.80	71,048.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax)	1,162.98	13,745.13	4,960.12	1,118.24	13,895.82
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)	834.03	10,242.65	3,635.51	796.28	10,193.76
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	825.03	10,207.07	3,616.97	787.28	10,158.18
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 5/- each)	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68
6	Earnings per Share (EPS)					
	- Basic & Diluted EPS	2.48	30.44	10.80	2.37	30.29

Notes: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 21st January 2022. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed the same in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 2) The full format of above extract of Financial Results, together with the Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on website of the Stock Exchanges viz: www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and also under "Investor Relations" link of Company's website www.orientalaromatics.com

For Oriental Aromatics Ltd.
Sd/-
Dharm A. Bodani
Chairman & Managing DirectorPlace : Mumbai
Date : 21/01/2022

IndusInd Bank

CIN: L65191PN1994PLC076333

Registered Office: 2401, Gen. Thimmayya Road, Cantonment, Pune - 411 001.
Secretarial & Investor Services Cell: Solitaire Corporate Park, Building No. 7,
Ground floor, 167, Guru Hargovindji Marg, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.
• Tel.: (022) 6641 2487 • Website: www.indusind.com
• Email: investor@indusind.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulations 29(1) and 50(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Bank will be held on Saturday, January 29, 2022 in Mumbai, to consider and approve, inter alia, the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results, for the quarter and nine-months ended December 31, 2021.

This intimation is also available on the Bank's website at www.indusind.com/investor.html and on the Stock Exchanges' websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For IndusInd Bank Limited

Sd/-

Girish Koliyote
Company Secretary
ACS 14285Place: Mumbai
Date: January 21, 2022

Note:

Shareholders are advised to contact the RTA / Bank, for obtaining the unclaimed dividend(s) standing in their names, if any, from Financial Year 2014-15, at the earliest.

Members are also requested to note that the shares in respect of Dividend for the F.Y. 2009-2010, 2010-2011, 2011-2012, 2012-2013 and 2013-2014, was unpaid or unclaimed, for a period of seven consecutive years or more have been transferred to the IEPF Authority and that the dividend declared for F.Y. 2017-2018, 2018-2019 and 2020-2021 in respect of these shares has also been transferred to the IEPF Authority. For the procedure to be followed to claim the said unclaimed dividend(s)/ share(s), please visit <http://iepf.gov.in/IEPF/corporates.html>

Shareholders are requested to lodge for exchange, through the Bank or RTA, the share certificate(s) of the erstwhile IndusInd Enterprises & Finance Ltd. with the share certificate(s) of the Bank.



ELIXIR CAPITAL LIMITED

58, Mittal Chambers, 5th Floor, 228, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021
CIN - L67190MH1994PLC083361

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Results for the Quarter Ended 31st December, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						
		3 months ended	Half Year ended	3 months ended	9 months ended	9 months ended	Year ended	
		31-Dec-21	30-Sep-21	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-20	31-Mar-21	
	(All Rs. In lakhs except EPS)	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	
1	Total Income from Operations	14.19	122.13	94.32	136.32	108.74	114.11	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	10.11	117.83	87.29	127.95	99.55	102.14	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional and extraordinary items)	10.11	117.83	87.29	127.95	99.55	102.14	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	7.52	108.99	73.83	116.51	84.03	101.43	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit for the period and after comprehensive income (net of tax))	7.52	108.99	73.83	116.51	84.03	101.43	
6	Equity Share Capital	580.32	580.32	580.32	580.32	580.32	580.32	
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year)							
8	Earnings Per Share before Exceptional Items (Equity shares, Face value of Rs. 10.00 each) (Not annualized)	0.13	1.88	1.27	2.01	1.45	1.75	
	(a) Basic	0.13	1.88	1.27	2.01	1.45	1.75	
	(b) Diluted							
9	Earnings Per Share after Exceptional Items (Equity shares, Face value of Rs. 10.00 each) (Not annualized)	0.13	1.88	1.27	2.01	1.45	1.75	
	(a) Basic	0.13	1.88	1.27	2.01	1.45	1.75	
	(b) Diluted							

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						
		3 months ended	Half Year ended	3 months ended	9 months ended	9 months ended	Year ended	
		31-Dec-21	30-Sep-21	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-20	31-Mar-21	
	(All Rs. In lakhs except EPS)	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	
1	Total Income from Operations	108.01	1,299.10	729.24	1,407.12	1,475.55	1,956.18	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	(34.78)	895.89	529.83	861.10	1,091.70	1,366.65	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(34.78)	895.89	529.83	861.10	1,091.70	1,366.65	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	1.40	618.34	506.45	619.74	982.55	1,222.87	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to the owners of the company [comprising Profit for the period and after other comprehensive income (net of tax)]	2.44	467.05	325.83	469.48	730.08	912.43	
6	Equity Share Capital	580.32	580.32	580.32	580.32	580.32	580.32	
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year)							
8	Earnings Per Share before Exceptional Items (Equity shares, Face value of Rs. 10.00 each) (Not annualized)	0.04	8.05	5.61	8.09	12.58	15.72	
	(a) Basic	0.04	8.05	5.61	8.09	12.58	15.72	
	(b) Diluted							
9	Earnings Per Share after Exceptional Items (Equity shares, Face value of Rs. 10.00 each) (Not annualized)	0.04	8.05	5.61	8.09	12.58	15.72	
	(a) Basic	0.04	8.05	5.61	8.09	12.58	15.72	

